## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
ROBERT T. DERBY 04/14/2003					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	MYMAIL, INC.				
Street Address:	208 S. PARK ST.				
City:	SAN ANGELO				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	76901				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 130		13079	9015		
Application Number:     13079015       CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (214)760-3003					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2147603000 Emoil: bollia@eagrip.com					
Phone: 2147603000					
Email: bellis@carrip.com					
Correspondent Name:       Gregory W. Carr - CARR LLP         Address Line 1:       900 Jackson Street					0
Address Line 2: 670 Founders Square					
Address Line 4:	Dallas, TEXAS 75202				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			MMAIL 1532009 #3OF5		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Bradley D. Ellis			
Total Attachments: 1 source=MyMailAssignments1-5#page4.tif					

### Attorney Docket No. MMAIL 1532001

PATENT

For U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Owner of Record

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

Robert T. Derby 208 S. Park Street San Angelo, Texas 76901 Nationality: U.S.A

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

MyMail, Inc. 208 S. Park Street San Angelo, Texas 76901 Incorporated in the State of Texas

the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING FUNGIBLE INTERCOURSE OVER A NETWORK

and which is found in U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/100,619 filed on June 19, 1998; and any legal - equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent obtained from any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set his hands on the date indicated below.

Date: April 14 2003

S.q

re of Robert T. Derm

Assignment - Page 1